

PS&E JOB NO : 19X308 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009394 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5817
 HWY : SR 014
 TITLE : SR 14
 SE 164TH AVE TO NW 6TH AVE
 PAVING
 19X308
 PROJECT : NHPP-0014(084)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 7 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD 8705 NE 117TH AVE
 BUILDING B SUITE 210 98662-3247
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 VANCOUVER WA 986820010
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.			-85.47 %		-91.20 %
			360,000.00	52,314.13	-307,685.87	31,680.00	-328,320.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL						
	260.0000	L.F.	7.0000	5.0000	-28.57 %	5.5000	-21.43 %
			1,820.00	1,300.00	-520.00	1,430.00	-390.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR						
	2.0000	EACH	250.0000	450.0000	80.00 %	250.0000	0.00 %
			500.00	900.00	400.00	500.00	0.00
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE						
	6810.0000	L.F.	1.5000	0.1000	-93.33 %	0.5000	-66.67 %
			10,215.00	681.00	-9,534.00	3,405.00	-6,810.00
5	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE						
	480.0000	L.F.	3.0000	0.1000	-96.67 %	1.7500	-41.67 %
			1,440.00	48.00	-1,392.00	840.00	-600.00
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM						
		L.S.			-32.43 %		21.62 %
			3,700.00	2,500.00	-1,200.00	4,500.00	800.00
GRADING							
7	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	1637.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	10.0000	-66.67 %	18.5000	-38.33 %
			49,110.00	16,370.00	-32,740.00	30,284.50	-18,825.50
SURFACING							
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE						
	2.0000	C.Y.	150.0000	1,000.0000	566.67 %	175.0000	16.67 %
			300.00	2,000.00	1,700.00	350.00	50.00

PS&E JOB NO : 19X308 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009394 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5817
 HWY : SR 014
 TITLE : SR 14
 SE 164TH AVE TO NW 6TH AVE
 PAVING
 19X308
 PROJECT : NHPP-0014(084)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 7 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD 8705 NE 117TH AVE
 BUILDING B SUITE 210 98662-3247
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 VANCOUVER WA 986820010
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
9	CRACK SEALING - FA							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			6,000.00	6,000.00		6,000.00		
10	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 130890.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	1.2500	-37.50 %	2.2500	12.50 %	
			261,780.00	163,612.50	-98,167.50	294,502.50	32,722.50	
11	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 460.0000	TON	250.0000	150.0000	-40.00 %	110.0000	-56.00 %	
			115,000.00	69,000.00	-46,000.00	50,600.00	-64,400.00	
12	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 13470.0000	TON	90.0000	100.0000	11.11 %	97.0000	7.78 %	
			1,212,300.00	1,347,000.00	134,700.00	1,306,590.00	94,290.00	
13	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			38,330.00	38,330.00		38,330.00		
14	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			25,560.00	25,560.00		25,560.00		
15	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1.00	1.00		1.00		
16	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 388.0000	L.F.	10.9000	12.5000	14.68 %	25.0000	129.36 %	
			4,229.20	4,850.00	620.80	9,700.00	5,470.80	
17	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
18	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			97,980.00	97,980.00		97,980.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 19X308 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009394 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5817
 HWY : SR 014
 TITLE : SR 14
 SE 164TH AVE TO NW 6TH AVE
 PAVING
 19X308
 PROJECT : NHPP-0014(084)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 7 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD 8705 NE 117TH AVE
 BUILDING B SUITE 210 98662-3247
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 VANCOUVER WA 986820010
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
19	FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL EST.		4,240.00	4,240.00	0.00 %	4,240.00	0.00 %	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
20	ESC LEAD	5.0000 DAY	120.0000	1,500.0000	1,150.00 %	500.0000	316.67 %	
			600.00	7,500.00	6,900.00	2,500.00	1,900.00	
21	INLET PROTECTION	69.0000 EACH	80.0000	161.0000	101.25 %	110.0000	37.50 %	
			5,520.00	11,109.00	5,589.00	7,590.00	2,070.00	
22	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	
TRAFFIC								
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	175.0000 L.F.	25.0000	33.0000	32.00 %	38.0000	52.00 %	
			4,375.00	5,775.00	1,400.00	6,650.00	2,275.00	
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21	1.0000 EACH	3,000.0000	4,000.0000	33.33 %	4,500.0000	50.00 %	
			3,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	1.0000 EACH	5,000.0000	3,500.0000	-30.00 %	4,000.0000	-20.00 %	
			5,000.00	3,500.00	-1,500.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00	
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10	1.0000 EACH	1,300.0000	950.0000	-26.92 %	1,100.0000	-15.38 %	
			1,300.00	950.00	-350.00	1,100.00	-200.00	
27	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR	2.0000 EACH	10,000.0000	10,000.0000	0.00 %	6,000.0000	-40.00 %	
			20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	12,000.00	-8,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19X308 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009394 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5817
 HWY : SR 014
 TITLE : SR 14
 SE 164TH AVE TO NW 6TH AVE
 PAVING
 19X308
 PROJECT : NHPP-0014(084)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 7 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD 8705 NE 117TH AVE
 BUILDING B SUITE 210 98662-3247
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 VANCOUVER WA 986820010
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
28	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 459.0000	HR	80.0000 36,720.00	50.0000 22,950.00	-37.50 % -13,770.00	78.0000 35,802.00	-2.50 % -918.00	
29	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
30	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 334.0000	EACH	35.0000 11,690.00	45.0000 15,030.00	28.57 % 3,340.00	55.0000 18,370.00	57.14 % 6,680.00	
31	PAINT LINE 70730.0000	L.F.	0.2000 14,146.00	0.1700 12,024.10	-15.00 % -2,121.90	0.2000 14,146.00	0.00 % 0.00	
32	PLASTIC LINE 15960.0000	L.F.	0.8000 12,768.00	0.7000 11,172.00	-12.50 % -1,596.00	0.7500 11,970.00	-6.25 % -798.00	
33	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 48150.0000	L.F.	0.8000 38,520.00	0.5100 24,556.50	-36.25 % -13,963.50	0.5500 26,482.50	-31.25 % -12,037.50	
34	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 7660.0000	L.F.	3.0000 22,980.00	2.2800 17,464.80	-24.00 % -5,515.20	2.5000 19,150.00	-16.67 % -3,830.00	
35	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 320.0000	S.F.	6.0000 1,920.00	8.5000 2,720.00	41.67 % 800.00	10.0000 3,200.00	66.67 % 1,280.00	
36	PLASTIC STOP LINE 150.0000	L.F.	8.0000 1,200.00	12.7500 1,912.50	59.38 % 712.50	15.0000 2,250.00	87.50 % 1,050.00	
37	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 12.0000	EACH	145.0000 1,740.00	285.0000 3,420.00	96.55 % 1,680.00	340.0000 4,080.00	134.48 % 2,340.00	
38	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 106.0000	EACH	30.0000 3,180.00	25.0000 2,650.00	-16.67 % -530.00	29.0000 3,074.00	-3.33 % -106.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19X308 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009394 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5817
 HWY : SR 014
 TITLE : SR 14
 SE 164TH AVE TO NW 6TH AVE
 PAVING
 19X308
 PROJECT : NHPP-0014(084)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 7 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD 8705 NE 117TH AVE
 BUILDING B SUITE 210 98662-3247
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 VANCOUVER WA 986820010
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
39	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 17.2000	HUND	500.0000 8,600.00	410.0000 7,052.00	-18.00 % -1,548.00	475.0000 8,170.00	-5.00 % -430.00	
40	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 48570.0000	L.F.	0.3500 16,999.50	0.2100 10,199.70	-40.00 % -6,799.80	0.6500 31,570.50	85.71 % 14,571.00	
41	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM LOOP REPLACEMENT L.S.		22,000.00	28,000.00	27.27 % 6,000.00	28,000.00	27.27 % 6,000.00	
42	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 130.0000	HR	4.0000 520.00	20.0000 2,600.00	400.00 % 2,080.00	12.0000 1,560.00	200.00 % 1,040.00	
43	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 480.0000	HR	12.0000 5,760.00	15.0000 7,200.00	25.00 % 1,440.00	18.0000 8,640.00	50.00 % 2,880.00	
44	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		20,000.00	25,000.00	25.00 % 5,000.00	16,500.00	-17.50 % -3,500.00	
45	FLAGGERS 20.0000	HR	60.0000 1,200.00	75.0000 1,500.00	25.00 % 300.00	75.0000 1,500.00	25.00 % 300.00	
46	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 920.0000	HR	60.0000 55,200.00	50.0000 46,000.00	-16.67 % -9,200.00	78.0000 71,760.00	30.00 % 16,560.00	
47	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		18,000.00	25,000.00	38.89 % 7,000.00	27,000.00	50.00 % 9,000.00	
48	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 232.0000	S.F.	25.0000 5,800.00	20.0000 4,640.00	-20.00 % -1,160.00	18.0000 4,176.00	-28.00 % -1,624.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19X308 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009394 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL5817
 HWY : SR 014
 TITLE : SR 14
 SE 164TH AVE TO NW 6TH AVE
 PAVING
 19X308
 PROJECT : NHPP-0014(084)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 7 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD 8705 NE 117TH AVE
 BUILDING B SUITE 210 98662-3247
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 VANCOUVER WA 986820010
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
49	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING							
	158.0000	L.F.	10.5000	8.5000	-19.05 %	10.0000	-4.76 %	
			1,659.00	1,343.00	-316.00	1,580.00	-79.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
50	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			16.67 %		33.33 %	
			3,000.00	3,500.00	500.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	
51	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		
52	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
53	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
54	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-3.00	-3.00		-3.00		
55	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-65.34 %		-70.00 %	
			5,000.00	1,732.77	-3,267.23	1,500.00	-3,500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,565,902.70</u>	<u>\$2,188,188.00</u>	-14.72%	<u>\$2,314,314.00</u>	-9.81%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,565,902.70</u>	<u>\$2,188,188.00</u>	-14.72%	<u>\$2,314,314.00</u>	-9.81%	